Purchasing Agent: Silvia coste

Due Date April 22, 2016 2:00 p.m.

Vendor's Name		-		Schuller Contractors Incorporated			Jordan Brothers Construction, LLC			
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL			Orlando, FL			
Description	Item No.	Qty	Unit	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	
Mobilization	101-1	1	LS	\$30,120.00	\$	30,120.00	\$74,632.06	\$	74,632.06	
Bonds And Insurance	101-2	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$5,426.06	\$	5,426.06	
Maintenance Of Traffic	102-1	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$14,076.05	\$	14,076.05	
Prevention, Control And Abatement Of Erosion	104-14	1	LS	\$13,800.00	\$	13,800.00	\$25,899.94	\$	25,899.94	
Clearing & Grubbing	110-1-1	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$27,320.75	\$	27,320.75	
Flowable Fill	121-70	8	CY	\$285.00	\$	2,280.00	\$422.13	\$	3,377.04	
Mitered End Section, Class IV, Elliptical 38" x 60" CD	430-982-641	1	EA	\$7,200.00	\$	7,200.00	\$8,395.31	\$	8,395.31	
Baffle Box, NBSS 5-10-90	900-1	1	EA	\$78,000.00	\$	78,000.00	\$69,486.52	\$	69,486.52	
Baffle Box, NBSS 8-14-116	900-2	1	EA	\$102,000.00	\$	102,000.00	\$94,712.52	\$	94,712.52	
Baffle Box, NBSS 6-12-90	900-3	1	EA	\$78,000.00	\$	78,000.00	\$71,959.65	\$	71,959.65	
Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type D, <10'	425-1-543	1	EA	\$6,360.00	\$	6,360.00	\$3,603.55	\$	3,603.55	
Modify Existing Curb Inlet	425-11	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$3,210.75	\$	3,210.75	
Manholes, P-8, <10'	425-2-61	1	EA	\$3,840.00	\$	3,840.00	\$3,258.25	\$	3,258.25	
Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 24" S/CD	430-175-124	4	LF	\$204.00	\$	816.00	\$319.77	\$	1,279.08	
Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 30" S/CD	430-175-130	34	LF	\$102.00	\$	3,468.00	\$108.01	\$	3,672.34	
Pipe Culvert, RCP, Elliptical, 34"x53" S/CD	430-175-242	45	LF	\$213.00	\$	9,585.00	\$185.56	\$	8,350.20	
Pipe Culvert, RCP, Elliptical, 38"x60" S/CD	430-175-248	36	LF	\$303.00	\$	10,908.00	\$235.12	\$	8,464.32	
Grouted Rip-Rap Pad	530-3-9	353	SF	\$16.00	\$	5,648.00	\$47.83	\$	16,883.99	
Concrete Curb, Type D	520-2-4	21	LF	\$57.00	\$	1,197.00	\$49.46	\$	1,038.66	
Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	520-1-10	42	LF	\$43.00	\$	1,806.00	\$49.46	\$	2,077.32	
Concrete Sidewalk And Driveway, 6" Thick	522-2	98	SY	\$56.00	\$	5,488.00	\$74.19	\$	7,270.62	
Concrete Slab, 6" Thick (Reinforced)	524-2-49	11	SY	\$142.00	\$	1,562.00	\$98.93	\$	1,088.23	
Double Post Sign, Relocate (Langford Park	700-2-50	1	EA	\$600.00	\$	600.00	\$3,995.35	\$	3,995.35	
Vendor Total:				\$ 416,678.00			\$ 459,478.56			
Calculated Total:						416,678.00		\$	459,478.56	
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:			YES		YES					
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):			YES		YES					
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)				YES			YES			
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)			YES			YES				
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)			YES YES			YES				
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)				Y	<u>⊏</u> ∂		YES			

Purchasing Agent: Silvia coste

Due Date April 22, 2016 2:00 p.m.

Vendor's Name		Schuller Contractors Incorporated	Jordan Brothers Construction, LLC
Vendor's City & State:		Orlando, FL	Orlando, FL
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)	-	YES	YES
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00420)		YES	YES
M/WBE Utilization Plan		YES	YES
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:		YES	YES
Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:		YES	YES
Addendum No. Three (3) Acknowledged:		YES	YES

Purchasing Agent: Silvia coste

Due Date April 22, 2016 2:00 p.m.

Vendor's Name	SandPik, Inc.			Uribe Site Development, Inc.				Gregori Construction Inc.			
Vendor's City & State:	Winter Springs, FL		Orlando, FL			Sarver, PA					
Description	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
Mobilization	\$57,000.00	\$	57,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$	30,000.00		\$46,600.00	\$	46,600.00	
Bonds And Insurance	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$	10,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	
Maintenance Of Traffic	\$12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00		\$14,500.00	\$	14,500.00	
Prevention, Control And Abatement Of Erosion	\$18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$	1,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	
Clearing & Grubbing	\$24,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00		\$18,500.00	\$	18,500.00	
Flowable Fill	\$240.00	\$	1,920.00	\$450.00	\$	3,600.00		\$200.00	\$	1,600.00	
Mitered End Section, Class IV, Elliptical 38" x											
60" CD	\$12,600.00	\$	12,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$	5,500.00		\$5,900.00	\$	5,900.00	
Baffle Box, NBSS 5-10-90	\$84,000.00	\$	84,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$	110,000.00		\$107,000.00	\$	107,000.00	
Baffle Box, NBSS 8-14-116	\$104,500.00	\$	104,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$	120,000.00		\$140,000.00	\$	140,000.00	
Baffle Box, NBSS 6-12-90	\$83,000.00	\$	83,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$	95,000.00		\$113,000.00	\$	113,000.00	
Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type D, <10'	\$4,800.00	\$	4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$	3,500.00		\$2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	
Modify Existing Curb Inlet	\$7,200.00	\$	7,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$	7,500.00		\$1,750.00	\$	1,750.00	
Manholes, P-8, <10'	\$4,800.00	\$	4,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$	5,500.00		\$4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	
Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 24" S/CD	\$208.00	\$	832.00	\$400.00	\$	1,600.00		\$280.00	\$	1,120.00	
Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 30" S/CD	\$222.00	\$	7,548.00	\$250.00	\$	8,500.00		\$95.00	\$	3,230.00	
Pipe Culvert, RCP, Elliptical, 34"x53" S/CD	\$342.00	\$	15,390.00	\$180.00	\$	8,100.00		\$160.00	\$	7,200.00	
Pipe Culvert, RCP, Elliptical, 38"x60" S/CD	\$350.00	\$	12,600.00	\$270.00	\$	9,720.00		\$190.00	\$	6,840.00	
Grouted Rip-Rap Pad	\$27.00	\$	9,531.00	\$30.00	\$	10,590.00		\$20.00	\$	7,060.00	
Concrete Curb, Type D	\$78.00	\$	1,638.00	\$30.00	\$	630.00		\$23.00	\$	483.00	
Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	\$85.00	\$	3,570.00	\$40.00	\$	1,680.00		\$30.00	\$	1,260.00	
Concrete Sidewalk And Driveway, 6" Thick	\$72.00	\$	7,056.00	\$250.00	\$	24,500.00		\$70.00	\$	6,860.00	
Concrete Slab, 6" Thick (Reinforced)	\$120.00	\$	1,320.00	\$250.00	\$	2,750.00		\$180.00	\$	1,980.00	
Double Post Sign, Relocate (Langford Park	\$600.00	\$	600.00	\$0.00	\$	-		\$1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	
Vendor Total:	\$ 488,905.00			\$ 489,670.00			\$	499,883.00			
Calculated Total:		\$	488,905.00			489,670.00			\$	499,883.00	
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:	YES			YES		YES					
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):	YES		YES		YES						
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)	YES		YES			YES					
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWI			YES			YES					
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor				YES			YES				
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program	N/A			N/A			YES				

Purchasing Agent: Silvia coste

Due Date April 22, 2016 2:00 p.m.

Vendor's Name	SandPik, Inc.	Uribe Site Development, Inc.	Gregori Construction Inc.		
Vendor's City & State:	Winter Springs, FL	Orlando, FL	Sarver, PA		
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program	YES	YĒS	YĒS		
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program	YES	YES	YES		
M/WBE Utilization Plan	YES	YES	NO		
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:	YES	YES	YES		
Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:	YES	YES	YES		
Addendum No. Three (3) Acknowledged:	YES	YES	YES		

CITY OF ORLANDO Purchasing Agent: SEALED BID TABULATION Silvia coste

Due Date April 22, 2016 2:00 p.m.

IFB16-0174, Greenwood Basin Baffle Boxes (Drainage Improvements), Project No. CIP0013_P

Vendor's Name	Cathcart Co Compan		MCG Services LLC					
Vendor's City & State:	Ovied	Oviedo, FL			Orlando, FL			
Description	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total		
Mobilization	\$32,000.00	\$	32,000.00	\$71,489.00	\$	71,489.00		
Bonds And Insurance	\$8,500.00	\$	8,500.00	\$21,478.00	\$	21,478.00		
Maintenance Of Traffic	\$12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$	28,000.00		
Prevention, Control And Abatement Of Erosion	\$11,000.00	\$	11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$	5,000.00		
Clearing & Grubbing	\$70,000.00	\$	70,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$	16,500.00		
Flowable Fill	\$500.00	\$	4,000.00	\$250.00	\$	2,000.00		
Mitered End Section, Class IV, Elliptical 38" x								
60" CD	\$6,800.00	\$	6,800.00	\$8,560.00	\$	8,560.00		
Baffle Box, NBSS 5-10-90	\$124,000.00	\$	124,000.00	\$135,689.00	\$	135,689.00		
Baffle Box, NBSS 8-14-116	\$130,000.00	\$	130,000.00	\$190,523.00	\$	190,523.00		
Baffle Box, NBSS 6-12-90	\$85,000.00	\$	85,000.00	\$138,560.00	\$	138,560.00		
Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type D, <10'	\$5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$5,526.00	\$	5,526.00		
Modify Existing Curb Inlet	\$6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$2,356.00	\$	2,356.00		
Manholes, P-8, <10'	\$4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$	2,000.00		
Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 24" S/CD	\$800.00	\$	3,200.00	\$200.00	\$	800.00		
Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 30" S/CD	\$170.00	\$	5,780.00	\$90.00	\$	3,060.00		
Pipe Culvert, RCP, Elliptical, 34"x53" S/CD	\$200.00	\$	9,000.00	\$195.00	\$	8,775.00		
Pipe Culvert, RCP, Elliptical, 38"x60" S/CD	\$230.00			\$200.00	\$	7,200.00		
Grouted Rip-Rap Pad	\$37.00	\$	13,061.00	\$45.00	\$	15,885.00		
Concrete Curb, Type D	\$180.00	\$	3,780.00	\$55.00	\$	1,155.00		
Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	\$31.00	\$	1,302.00	\$45.00	\$	1,890.00		
Concrete Sidewalk And Driveway, 6" Thick	\$125.00	\$	12,250.00	\$150.00	\$	14,700.00		
Concrete Slab, 6" Thick (Reinforced)	\$2,100.00	\$	23,100.00	\$100.00	\$	1,100.00		
Double Post Sign, Relocate (Langford Park	\$1,440.00	\$	1,440.00	\$100.00	\$	100.00		
Vendor Total:	\$ 579,993.00			\$ 682,346.00				
Calculated Total:	\$ 579,993.00				\$	682,346.00		
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:	YES			YES				
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):	YES		YES					
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)	YES			YES				
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWI				YES				
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor		ES		YES				
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program	N/A			N/A				

Page 5

Purchasing Agent: Silvia coste

Due Date April 22, 2016 2:00 p.m.

Vendor's Name	Cathcart Construction Company-Florida	MCG Services LLC			
Vendor's City & State:	Oviedo, FL	Orlando, FL			
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program	YĚS	YĒS			
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program	YES	YES			
M/WBE Utilization Plan	YES	NO			
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:	YES	YES			
Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:	YES	YES			
Addendum No. Three (3) Acknowledged:	YES	YES			